

Johnson moves to amend HF 1322, First Engrossment, as follows:

7.12

1.1 After line 6.25, insert, "A contributing entity may not specify that the recipient or recipients of any loan use specific products or services, nor may the contributing entity imply that a contribution is an endorsement of any specific product or service;"

1.5 ~~On line 7.1, strike, "2" and insert, "3"~~

1.6 ~~On line 7.3, strike, "3" and insert, "4"~~

7.32

1.7 On line 7.25, strike, "and"

7.32

1.8 After line 7.25, insert, "(6) local public health departments as defined in chapter 145A; and"

7.33 delete

1.10 On line, 7.26, ~~strike, "6"~~ and insert, "7"

page 6, line 19, after the period insert:

" Nothing in this section authorizes the collection of individual patient data.

Adopted
#1
Hill
K. M. C. F.
S. M. C. F.